MILAHA INDIA GULF EXPRESS | MIX ))

Westbound
Eastbound
(VIA HMD)

A_AL A
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SERVICE STRENGTHS

* Weekly direct service linking Mundra,
Nhava Sheva, Sohar, Jebel Ali, and Hamad

* Service is operated with two vessels.

* Upper Gulf ports are served via Hamad

* Nominal capacity: 1,200 TEUs
* Number of reefer plugs: 150 ~ 200

DUBAI - SOC

SCHEDULE PROFORMA - PORT ROTATION ESTIMATED TIME OF BERTHING ESTIMATED TIME OF DEPARTURE
PORT TERMINAL Day Time DAY Time
JEBEL ALI T1 WEDNESDAY 07:00 THURSDAY 07:00
HAMAD QTERMINALS FRIDAY 05:00 FRIDAY 17:00
MUNDRA MICT TUESDAY 22:00 WEDNESDAY 14:00
NHAVA SHEVA BMCT FRIDAY 04:00 FRIDAY 20:00 port.
SOHAR OMCT MONDAY 23:00 TUESDAY 09:00
TRANSIT TIME WESTBOUND (DAYS) TRANSSHIPMENT VIA HAMAD
PORT JEBEL ALI HAMAD SOHAR DAMMAM SHUWAIKH UMM QASR port.
MUNDRA 7 9 5 11 12 13
NHAVA SHEVA 4 6 3 8 9 10
SOHAR 1 3 3 4 5
TRANSIT TIME EASTBOUND (DAYS) TRANSSHIPMENT VIA HAMAD
PORT MUNDRA NHAVA SHEVA MUNDRA NHAVA SHEVA SERVICE PROFILE
JEBEL ALI 6 8
HAMAD 4 6 * Number of vessels: 2
SOHAR 8 12
DAMMAM 9 11
SHUWAIKH 8 10
UMM QASR 7 9
CONTACTS
QATAR UAE
DOHA DOHA DOHA DOHA DOHA DUBAI DUBAI - SOC
Nehme Rahal Nathan Marfil Hasnen Ali Mubarak Al-Hammadi Rajiv Ullattil Menon Ramy Raouf Saleeb Aditi Uday Marathe

T:+974 44947229
M: +974 55365092
nrahal@milaha.com

T:+974 44947246
M: +974 55081958
nmarfil@milaha.com

UAE
DUBAI - COC DUBAI - COC
Mostafa Mohamed Abdullah Mohamed
Nasr Sarhan Ajuward

M: +971 558477165
msarhan@milaha.com

DAMMAM
Sapan Sharda

M: +966 549931616
sapan@ssadammam.com

MUNDRA

Manish Sharma
T:+91 2267141709
msharma@milaha.com

M: +971 564611256
amohamedajuwar
@milaha.com

KSA

DAMMAM
Mohammed Nihal

M: +966 552259607
nihal@ssadammam.com

T:+974 44949590
M: +974 33057999
fsyedhasnen@milaha.com

T:+974 44949746
M: +974 55488838
malhammadi@milaha.com

KUWAIT

SHUWAIKH
Spartan George
T:+965 22912927

M: +965 51010022
spartan.george@al-
rashedgroup.com

DAMMAM

Nayeem Kazi
T:+966 13 8352293
M: +966 507504682

nayeem@ssadamma
m.com

INDIA

MUNDRA

Shipivisht Lal

T:+91 2267141842
M: +91 9987238406
shipivisht_lal@abraogr
oup.com

Release Date: February 2026

MUNDRA
Monish Rajani
M: +91 8200409591

monish_rajani@abrao
group.com

SHUWAIKH

Mohan Menon
T:+965 22912967
M: +965 67771030

mohan.menon@al-
rashedgroup.com

NHAVA SHEVA
Manish Sharma
T:+91 2267141709
msharma@milaha.com

MUNDRA
Benoy Varghese
M: +91 8980025092

benoy_varghese@abr
aogroup.com

T:+974 44949824
M: +974 66218044
rmenon@milaha.com

SOHAR

Chacko Jose
M: +968 91992520
cjose@sealandoman.com

NHAVA SHEVA
Shipivisht Lal

T:+91 2267141842
M: +91 9987238406
shipivisht_lal@abraogr
oup.com

T:+97144078423
M: +971 561376090
rsaleeb@milaha.com

OMAN

SOHAR

Syamkumar

T:+968 24790992

M: +968 71172159
syam@modernshipping.com

INDIA

NHAVA SHEVA
Sawan Munjewar
T:+91 2267141700
M: +91 9819535699

sawan_munjewar@abrao
group.com

T:+971 44078431
M:+971 561761563
amarathe@milaha.com

SOHAR
Sunish George

M: +968 92833004
sunish@sealandoman.com

NHAVA SHEVA

Dhiraj Belwal

M: +91 7506644745
dhiraj_belwal@abraogr
oup.com

Yogesh Narsaiah Konda
M: +971 585390610
ykonda@milaha.com

IRAQ

UMM QASR

Bilu C Kartha
T:+965 22912935
M: +965 65925290
bilukartha@al-rashed
group.com

NHAVA SHEVA
Mahendra Satose
T:+91 2267141767
M: +91 9892957078

mahendrakumar_satose
@abraogroup.com

www.milaha.com



